## TRUSTEE'S DEED



"Doc#: 0332547089 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/21/2003 09:19 AM Pg: 1 of 3

MB Financial Bank, N.A.

16178 South Park Avenue South Holland, L 60473					
THIS INDENTURE, made this 12th day of November 2003, between MB Financial Bank, N.A., a					
National Banking Association, at Successor Trustee to South Holland Trust & Savings Bank, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or					
deeds in trust, duly recorded or regimered and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 27th day of					
December , 1986 , and known as Trust No. 8338 party of the first part, and					
BONNIE A. ROBINSON parties of the second part.					
Grantee's Address					
WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum ofTEN and 00/100 (\$10.00)dollars,					
and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said parties of the second part, the					
following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to vit:					
Lot 4 in Block 15 in Shepard's Michigan Avenue No. 3, a Subdivision in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 2 and in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 11, Township 36 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, according to Plat thereof registered as Document Number 359-972.  Exempt under Real Estate Transfer  Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 Suc					
Par and Cook County Cirl. 93-0-27					
Together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.  Par 4.  Date 11/12/03 Sign					
PIN: 29-02-425-004-0000					
Commonly known as: 14511 Avalon, Dolton, IL 60419  TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said parties of the second part, and to the proper use, and benefit of said party of the second part.					
This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to: the liens of all trust deeds and/or mortgages upon said real estate, if any, of record in said county; all unpaid general taxes and special assessments and other liens and claims of any kind; pending litigation, if any, affecting the said real estate; building lines; building, liquor and other restrictions of record, if any; party walls, party wall rights and party wall agreements, if any; Zoning and Building Laws and Ordinances; mechanic's lien claims, if any; easements of record, if any; and rights and claims of parties in possession. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Vice-President and attested by its Trust Officer, the day and year first above written.					

0332547089 Page: 2 of 3

	The Martin Control of the Control of		<b>VEDE</b>	= ( ,  \			and the second s	
		MR Fin	ancial Bank N A	as Suspensor Truetae	to Courts (followed to	rust & Savings Bank as Tr		
		and not	personally	45 30CCC550) 1:USCCC	so south monang i	rust & Savings mank as it	ustee as aforesaid.	
		Sert		4	s			
		n. (	Maria	- //Celo	inder			
		Ву	Syrun		or acce	TRUST OFFICE	R	
				11/1				
		Attest	$\sim$	Id la	,	ASSISTANT SI	TOPETABLE	
		, , , , ,	- / <b>/</b>	THU W		499(9)17(4) 9)	W. U.D. CAR.	
			Carried Control	V				
STAT	E OF ILLI	NOIS	i the u	ndersigned				
			The second secon					
COU	NTY OF	COOK	A Notary Publi	ic in and for said Co	ounty, in the state	e aforesaid, DO HEREE	Y CERTIFY, THAT	
		<b>^</b>	Sprin	g Alexander		Trust Officer of MB Fin	ancial Bank, N.A., and	
					2.0		·	
		000	Sandr	a L. Ufen		Asst. Secretary of	said Bank, personally	
		95					cara mann, porconnens	
			known to me to	be the same perso	ns whose names	are subscribed to the for	regoing instrument as	
		C/A	such Assistant	Secretary and Trus	t Officer respectiv	vely, appeared before m	e this day in person and	
			acknowledged	that they signed an	d delivered the sa	iid instrument as their o	wn free and voluntary	
						for the uses and purpos		
						wledge that said Trust		
	strument was		the corporate s	eal of said Bank, di	d affix the said of	orporate seal of said Ba	nk to said instrument as	
						f as the free and volunta	ry act of said Bank, for	
	Mancial Ban		the uses and the	mooses therein set f	ortn.			
	0. Box 2. <b>Sembyan</b> k?		Given under m	n bras' and Notaria	1 Saul this 2	Oth day of Nove	mhar 20 D3	
			Oven under m	iy Can't and Motaria		out day of MOVE	110C1 20 U3	
SOURFC:	ton, IL <b>Hohama</b> kk	60419 <b>x68x73</b> x		Kruthe	MAKHUR	AL.		
				7 7000	Notary Pub	hc		
				"OFFICIAL SEA	*****			
			n/i	RISTINE S. OLTH	1067			
			Mu Co	ary Public, State of	INTO SE		DDRESS OF ABOVE	
			My 00	mmission Expires 8	-10-2000	DESCRIBE	PROPERTY HERE	
г.		1			and a series			
D						Ο.		
E	N7 A N 132	Bonnie Rob	incon					
L I	NAME	bonnie Rot	7 H S O H		14511	Avalon, Dolton	. 11 60419	
V	STREET	74511 07	0.4			*** C*** *** *** *** *****************	The second secon	
E	STABLE	14511 Aval	งก					
R.	CITY	Dolton,IL	60419			U <sub>x</sub>		
Y	~							
					ere en en en en en	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Τ							<b>O</b>	
-10-								

0332547089 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of
Illinois.
Dated: 11-12-03, 20 Marian ansone
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the
said MARION 1 SANSONE this "OFFICIAL SEAL"   12 day of November , 2003 MICHAEL T. CONROY
MOTARY RIBID COTATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public Mycommission Expires 09/10/2007
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of
the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial
interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois,
a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold
title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold
title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated: 11-12-03, 20 Sonnie A Rhinso
Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Bonnie A. Robinson this MICHAELT. CONROY
12 day of house when 2005 INOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS ?
My Commission Express 09/10/2007
Notary Public Multer & Bruss
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement
concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)